

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.  
9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600  
Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS  
GREGORY AVENUE AND SOMERSET DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION  
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 04-51C180)

BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 16, 2020 AT 10:00 a.m.

	<b>BIDDER</b>	<b>BASE BID</b>	<b>BID BOND</b>	<b>ADDENDUM 1</b>	<b>ADDENDUM 2</b>
1	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 1,081,025.00	-	-	-
2	K-FIVE	\$ 1,002,832.45	Y	Y	Y
3	Maneval	\$ 1,048,450.25	Y	Y	N*
4	R.W. DUNTEMAN	\$ 2,264,198.95	Y	Y	Y

\* Provided to CBBEL prior to bid date.

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.  
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600  
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS  
 GREGORY AVENUE AND SOMERSET DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION  
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 04-51C180)

BID TAB  
 BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 16, 2020 AT 10:00 a.m.

SP	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		K-Five		Maneval		R.W. Dunteman	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
*	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
*	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
*	20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
*	20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	675	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 30,712.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,875.00
*	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	675	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 66.20	\$ 44,685.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,175.00
	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	9615	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,845.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,422.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 16,345.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,201,875.00
*	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	25	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	13	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00
*	35102200	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 10"	SQ YD	9615	\$ 17.00	\$ 163,455.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 178,839.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 215,376.00	\$ 15.35	\$ 147,590.25
	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2275	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,933.75	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,706.25
	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	2545	\$ 90.00	\$ 229,050.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 147,610.00	\$ 80.40	\$ 204,618.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 211,235.00
	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	850	\$ 90.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 72,250.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 81,175.00
*	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	9615	\$ 20.00	\$ 192,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 192,300.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 55,767.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 257,201.25
	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	5905	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,762.50	\$ 1.45	\$ 8,562.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,810.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 11,514.75
	550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	75	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,600.00
	550A0130	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 27"	FOOT	51	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,395.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 13,515.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,395.00
	55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	43	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 7,009.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 645.00
	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	75	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00
	55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 13,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
	55101300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 27"	FOOT	51	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 8,313.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,020.00
*	60107600	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4"	FOOT	520	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 26,650.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 24,960.00
*	60248700	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00
*	60250200	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
	60406000	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	EACH	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
*	70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
*	70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	520	\$ 1.50	\$ 780.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 1,268.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 780.00
	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	160	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 3.67	\$ 587.20	\$ 4.95	\$ 792.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 400.00
	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	90	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14.68	\$ 1,321.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 675.00
*	X2080250	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	115	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,910.00
*	X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	1220	\$ 14.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 21,655.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 14.12	\$ 17,226.40
*	X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	29	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 4,814.00
*	X4022000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	EACH	8	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 2,656.00
*	X4023000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 569.00	\$ 2,845.00
*	X4240420	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	5905	\$ 6.00	\$ 35,430.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 33,953.75	\$ 11.55	\$ 68,202.75	\$ 6.96	\$ 41,098.80
*	X6022712	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 6,985.00	\$ 20,955.00
*	X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
*	XX001532	PROJECT SIGN	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
*	XX002260	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00
*	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 17,050.00
*	Z0019600	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 315.00
*	Z0056646	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 10"	FOOT	43	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,095.00
*	Z0056650	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 15"	FOOT	80	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 15,200.00
*	N/A	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	2220	\$ 35.00	\$ 77,700.00	\$ 33.70	\$ 74,814.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 77,700.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 68,820.00
*	N/A	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	EACH	21	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 6,342.00
*	N/A	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 2,775.00
*	N/A	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (COMMERCIAL)	SQ YD	410	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,850.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 25,625.00
*	N/A	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (RESIDENTIAL)	SQ YD	40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00
*	N/A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	45	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 63.40	\$ 2,853.00
* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION					TOTAL =	\$ 1,081,025.00		\$ 1,002,832.45		\$ 1,048,450.25		\$ 2,264,198.95

Discrepancy found in bid, corrected by CBBEL